## 1001 -र जगर विगग

नगर निगम मार्ग, बीकानेर (राजस्थान) फेक्स :- 0151-2226906, फोन :- 0151-2226902, 0151-2226905 Mail Address :- nagarnigambikaner@gmail.com, Web Site :- www.bikanerme.org

### 10-1101 28-6-24

# क्रमांक / निर्माण / 2024-25 / 9667-74 निविदा रायना २७०० / 2024-25

The second second second

नगर निगम बीकानेर की ओर से निम्नलिखित कार्यों के लिये केन्द्र व राज्य रारकार के अगियांत्रिकी विभागों में "पृष्", "पु" श्रेणी में पंजीकृत संवेदको एवं नगर निगम में उपर्युक्त श्रेणी में पंजीकृत निविदादाताओं (रथाई रजिस्ट्रेशन नियमानुसार रिव्यू होना आगश्यक) मे निर्धारित प्रपत्र में ऑफ लाईन निविदाएं आमंत्रित की जाती है। निविदा रो सम्बन्धित विवरण वेब साईट www.bikanerme.org Web site www.sppp.raj.nic.in से पर देखा जा सकता है। निर्धारित शुल्क जमा कशकर निर्माण शाखा, नगर निमम, बीकामेर से प्राप्त की जाकर दिनीक 050724 को दोपहर 1:00 बजे तक विक्रय की जाकर एवं उसी दिवस 3:00 बजे प्राप्त की जाकर साथ 3:30 बजे उपरिश्वत संवैधकों एवं उनके प्रतिनिधि के समझ खोळी जावेगी। Download किये जाने की रिधति में सुरक्षा सांशि के साथ निविदा शुल्क की सांशि भी जगा/डी.डी. इत्यादि सलगन किये जाना अनिवार्ग होगा। यदि निविना विकय/प्राप्ति तिथि को राजकीय अवकाश होगा तो आगामी कार्य दिवस को निविदा विकय एवं प्राप्त की जायेगी।

क. सं.	कार्य का नाम	अनुमानित निविद्या लागत शुल्क (लाखों में)		अमानत राशि	कार्य आवधि
1	मुरलीधर व्यास कॉलोनी अग्निशमन कार्यालय में महिला शौचालय निर्माण कार्य।	4.97	.500	2% or 1/2%	2 4118

शतें :- .

a part of an

- निविदा की समस्त शर्तें कार्य दिवस में निर्माण शाखा में देखी जा सकती है।
- निविदा विक्रय तिथि को कम्प्यूटर से काटी गई रसीद प्रस्तुत करने के पश्चात् ही निविदा कॉपी जाश की जायेगी। 1,
- 2
- दरें तीन. माह के लिए मान्य होगी। एक लिफाफे में एक ही निविदा प्रति डालनी होगी जिरा पर कार्य का नाम, निविदा क्रमांक अंकित करने होगे । 3
- नवीनतम नियमों के तहत पंजीयन रिन्यू/रथाई पंजीकृत संवेदको को ही निविदा प्रति दी जावेगी । 4
- निविदा बिना किसी कारण बताये निरस्त करनें का अधिकार अधोहरताक्षरकत्तां के पास निहित रहेगा । 5
- RTPP एवट 2012, नियम 2013 के समरत प्रावधान लागू होगें। RTPP 2013 के नियम 75A के अनुसार कार्य में दर 15 प्रतिभात से अधिक भौगों आने घर बिड़ की 85 6.
- प्रतिशत राशि में से भरी गई बिड के अन्तर राशि का 60 प्रतिशत की राशि अतिरिक्त पीछजीं। के रूप में अनुवंध से पूर्व जमा कराना आवश्यक होगा। प्रतिशत राशि में से भरी गई बिड के अन्तर राशि का 60 प्रतिशत की राशि अतिरिक्त पीछजीं। के रूप में अनुवंध से पूर्व जमा कराना आवश्यक होगा।

311400 नगर निगम, बीकानेर 28-6-

#### क्रमांक/निर्माण/2024-25/9667-74 प्रतिलिपि -:

- श्रीमान् जिला कलक्टर, बीकानेर। 1
- महापौर महोदया, नगर निगम, वीकानेरा 2
- श्रीमान् मुख्य अभियन्ता, रथानीय निकाय विभाग, जयपुर (राजरथान)। 3
- 4. \ उपायुक्त (पूर्व / पश्चिम), नगर निगम, बीकानेर।
- मुख्य लेखाधिकारी, नगर निगम, बीकानेर। 5.
- श्रीमान् निदेशक, जनसम्पर्क एवं प्रकाशन विभाग, राजरथान रांवाद जयपुर को प्रेपित कर लेख है कि उपरोक्त निविदा का प्रकाशन कम से कम रपेस में राज्य सरकार की प्रकाशन नीति के अनुरूप नियमानुसार करवाने का श्रम करावे। 6
- ओसवाल डाटा प्रोरोसर, नगर निगम, बीकानेर को भेजकर लेख है कि नगर निगम, बीकानेर की Website घर जाश करे।
- नोटिस बोर्ड, नगर निगम, वीकानेर। 8.



## NIT. No. 04/24-25 Work No. 01 Municipal Corporation, Bikaner.

#### Name of Work : मुरलीधर व्यास कॉलोनी अग्निशमन कार्यालय में महिला शौचालय निर्माण कार्य।

Name of Contractor :- .....

TRATER ALE ACTION

Date of Sales : As per NIT	Date of Opening : As per NIT	
Tender Cost Rs 497000/-	Earnest Money Rs. 2% or 1/2%	Tender Fess :500/-
Earnest Money Cheque Draft No. :	Date :	
Earnest Money M.C.B. Receipt No. :	Date :	
Earnest Fees M.C.B. Receipt No. :	Date :	

		<u>"G" Schdule</u>					
S. No.	Item Code	Item	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount	
1.	.10.1.1	Earth work in excavation in foundation, trenches etc. including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, including getting out the excavated material, refilling after laying pipe/ foundation and disposal of surplus excavated material at a lead upto 50m suitable site as per direction of Engineer for following depths, below natural ground / Road top level. In all types soils/ saturated soil such as moorum, sand, sandy silt, clay, black cotton soil, kankar, etc. Depth upto 1.5 m.	19.09	Cum	229.50	4381.16	
2.	21.1.5	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centring and shuttering - All work upto plinth level : 1:3:6 (1 Cement : 5 fine/ coarse sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	2.39	Cum	5000.00	11950.00	
3.	. 24.1.1 	Brick work with FPS bricks of class designation 75 in foundation and plinth in: Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand).	15.58	Cum	5600.00	87248.00	
4.	22.1.3	Centring and shuttering with plywood or steel sheet upto two stories or height upto 7.5 metre above plinth level including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for : Suspended floors, roofs, landings, balconies and access platform.	6.36	Sqm	456.00	2900.16	
5.	21.2.2	Providing and laying cement concrete in retaining walls, return walls, walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, columns, piers, abutments, pillars, posts, struts, buttresses, string or lacing courses, parapets, coping, bed blocks, anchor blocks, plain window sills, fillets etc. upto two stories, excluding the cost of centring, shuttering 1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size).	11.06	Cum,	6810.00	75318.60	
6.	23.19 23.19.6	Reinforcement for R.C.C. work at all levels including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete. Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars.	600.00	Kg.	83.30	49980.00	
7.	24.5.1	Brick work with FPS bricks of class designation 75 in superstructure above plinth level upto two stories in all shapes and sizes in : Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)	9.51	Cum	6500.00	61815.00	
8.	31.61.2	Stone slab roofing on ground floor with fine grained stone slab 90mm average thickness from approved quarry including filling of joints slab in cement sand mortar 1:4 with ceiling pointing in cement sand mortar 1 : 3 complete as per specification for span: Above 2.00 metre and up to 2.50 metre	10.96	Sqm	1260.00	13809.60	
9.	32.3.2	Cement plastering including T&P, scaffolding, material and complete labpour, including cost of water, curing, racking of joints etc. with 20 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine/ coarse sand)	138.46	Sqm	315.50	44170.00	
10.	36.3.1	Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal type water closet (European type) with seat and lid, 10 litre low level white vitreous china flushing cistern & C.P. flush bend with fittings & C.I. brackets, 40mm flush bend, overflow arrangement with specials of standard	02.00	Each	6310.00	12620.00	

E:\e/raja P/All 2023-234 G Schdule 2023-24

		totalSay				496674.03 4.97 Lacs
		applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works.				
22.	.26 29.26.2	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work including cutting; hoisting, fixing in position and	200.00	Kg.	144.50	28900.00
21.	36.18.1	Providing and fixing P.V.C. low level flushing cistern with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete. 10 litre capacity - White	02.00	Each	1060.00	2120.00
20.	32.30.1	Distempering with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade New work (two or more coats) over and including priming coat with cement primer.	47.73	Sqm	125.00	5966.25
20	22.20.1	with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and overflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank	40.50			
19.	34.47	Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) polyethylene water storage tank ISI : 12701 marked	1000.00	Per Ltr.	8.80	8800.00
18.	34.9.2	Engineer in Charge. 15 mm nominal outer dia .Pipes 20 mm nominal outer dia .Pipes	50.00	Mtr.	243.00	12150.00
17.	34.9.1	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings. This included jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement, trenching, refilling & testing of joints complete as per direction of	40.00	Mtr.	196.50	7860.00
17	24.0.1	conforming to IS : 13592 Type A including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382 leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion. 110 mm diameter				
16.	31.41.2	Providing and fixing on wall face Unplasticised Rigid PVC Single socketed pipes rain water pipes	60.00	Mtr.	312.00	18720.00
13.		Precast terrazo tiles 22mm thick with graded marble chips of size upto 12mm laid in floors, and landings, jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the tiles including rubbing and polishing complete with precast tiles on 20mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement :4 coarse sand) : Ordinary cement without any pigment.	4.70	Sqm	865.00	4065.50
15.	30.17.4	15622 colour such as white, grey, ivory, fume red brown, light green, light blue and other light shades in floors, steps, pillars etc. laid on a bed of neat cement slurry finished with flush pointing in the white cement mixed with pigment to match the shade of the tile complete (including the cost of cement mortar bed 1:4).	4.70		0/2.22	
14.	27.12	Size 300mm x 450mm Providing and fixing 1st quality MAT finished ceremic tile size 300x300mm confirming to IS : 13755 and IS :	4.35	Sqm	864.00	3758.40
	· · ·	and other light shades with water absorption less than or equal to 0.08% confirming to IS : 13753 & IS : 15622 in floor, steps etc laid on bed on neat cement slurry finished with flush pointing in the white cement mixed with pigment to match the shade of the tile complete (including the cost of cement mortar bed 1:4)				
13.	27.19.3	Providing and fixing 1st quality MAT & GLOSSY finished ceramic tiles colour such as standard white, grey, ivory, fume, red brown, light green, light blue,	28.64	Sqm	1074.00	30759.36
12.	34.50.1	Providing and fixing C.P. brass long body bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 690 gms. 15 mm nominal bore	06.00	Each	627.00	3762.00
11.	36.7.1	White Vitreous China Wash basin size 630x450 mm with a pair of 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps.	02.00	Each	2810.00	5620.00
		municipal design complete including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required : W.C. pan with ISI marked white solid plastic seat and lid.				

I/We Tendering above work @ ...... above/below "G" Schedule.

## Signature of Tendering Contractor .....

E:\e/raja P/All 2023-234 G Schdule 2023-24